

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 251 of 2023****SMT. KANTI BAI SAHU versus Omprakash Sahu****Order Sheet**

28.2.2026	<p>Mr. Purnendra Khichariya, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Praveen Dhurandhar, Advocate for the appellant(s).</p> <p>Mr. Anil Gulati, Advocate on behalf of Mr. G.V.K. Rao, Advocate for the respondent-Insurance Company.</p> <p>With consent of the parties, this matter is referred to Mediation Cell of this Court under the aegis of the Special Mediation Drive launched by the Hon'ble Supreme Court– <u>“Mediation for the Nation 2.0”</u>.</p> <p>Parties are directed to appear before the Mediator on 18th March 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) JUDGE</p>
Ajinkya	